

Dear Friends of the Maine Jewish Museum,

The **Maine Jewish Hall of Fame** was created in 2018 to bestow recognition on members of Maine's Jewish community who have brought distinction and honor to the State of Maine and beyond. This year's honorees reflect the Jewish value of making the world a better place through outstanding accomplishments, humanitarian work and philanthropic endeavors.

On May 21st, 2023, the Museum will honor this year's Hall of Fame recipients:

Dr. Joel Bloom*- Otisfield, ME David Brenerman- Portland, ME Gerald Fineberg*- Boston, MA Max and Irving Kagan* - Bangor, ME Linda Lavin – Los Angeles, CA Katherine Morgan *- Portland, ME Melvin Stone* -Portland, ME Howard Trotsky -Bangor, ME

* of blessed memory

We write to ask for your consideration in joining us on the Maine Jewish Hall of Fame Host Committee with a donation of \$200 per couple or \$100 for an individual. Your contribution will help support the mission of the Maine Jewish Museum so that it may continue to provide meaningful programming that shines a light on the rich history and diversity of Maine's Jewish community.

The Maine Jewish Museum Hall of Fame 2023 Induction Ceremony, presented by Dorothy Suzi Osher in Memory of Alfred Osher, will take place on May 21, 2023, at 3:00 pm beginning with a garden reception and followed by an indoor ceremony at the Museum at 4pm. The ceremony will also be shown via Zoom for those unable to attend in person. A \$200 donation includes two

tickets to the reception and ceremony; a \$100 donation includes one ticket. For your convenience you may sign up at <u>mainejewishmuseum.org/mjhf23hosttkts</u>

Many thanks in advance for your support,

Jessica and Tom Lantos Elizabeth and David Turesky Host Committee Co-chairs 2023 Maine Jewish Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony